
Update on outstanding queries (June meeting) 
 
Raised at the meeting 
Question: I have heard that the 126 bus route will be changing so the bus does 
not come to the village.  Is this correct? 
Answer: There have been no changes to the route of service 126 within the 
Village. 
 
Raised at the meeting  
Question: The bus stop for the 126 is hindered by the chicane.  Would it be 
possible to relocate the bus stop?  Also, the stop signs are too close to the 
chicane and this causes a problem when buses are coming the other way 
Answer: Contact details for Stagecoach are as follows: 01257 267728. With 
regard to the relocation of the bus stop, the current bus stops are in bus laybys 
and even though the stop in question is close to a chicane, it is felt that this is the 
most appropriate place for the bus stop. 
 
Raised at the meeting 
Question: There are some issues with the timetabling of the 298 bus service.  
The last bus is in the afternoon rather than the evening.   
Answer: The last bus on service 298 (now renumbered to 118) is at 1330 from 
Blackburn and 1428 from Leyland. We have looked to see if the bus could be 
retimed later but it would be extremely expensive to do so. However, we will keep 
this request in mind when future changes take place to the timetable. 


